

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/30/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4S1604
LOCATION 04-SON-1-21.7

IN SONOMA COUNTY AT JENNER AT 0.1
MILE SOUTH OF BURKE AVENUE

PAGE 1
08/13/13
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
51 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE RETAINING WALL AND HIGHWAY FEDERAL AID CSTP-P001-(579)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HA23 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 340
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 438,599.00 AMOUNT OVER 72,526.00 PERCENT OVER EST 16.54

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	511,125.00	5	GORDON N BALL INC 333 CAMILLE AVE ALAMO CA 94507 925 838-5675 00710807 FAX 925 838-5915
2	520,415.00	2	CCFG CONSTRUCTION 14535 LAKE VISTA DRIVE SONORA CA 95370 209 743-4911 00959915 FAX 209 396-2681
3	522,996.00	8	ENGELKE CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 1387 HEALDSBURG CA 95448 707 433-8389 00305446 FAX 707 433-0359
4	561,997.00	6	REGE CONSTRUCTION INC 600 SANTANA DR CLOVERDALE CA 95425 707 894-5143 00786253 FAX 707 894-5141
5	668,904.00	3	RA NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO INC P O BOX 5306 GALT CA 95632 209 744-1001 00382708 FAX 209 744-1005
6	692,545.80	1	OREGON WEST COAST CONTRACTORS 61050 HIGHWAY 101 COOS BAY OR 97420 541 267-7689 00511500 FAX 541 269-1600

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

7	725,150.00	4	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC	925 372-8000
			2990 BAY VISTA CT STE D	00851187
			BENICIA CA 94510	FAX 925 372-8001
8	493,368.00	7	VALENTINE CORPORATION	415 453-3732
		OTHER REASON NT AWD	P O BOX 5337	00229225
			SAN RAFAEL CA 94912	FAX 415 457-5820

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 3
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BETANCOURT LIVERMORE CA	TEMP SIGNALS
	CAMBLIN ROCKLIN CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL STRIPE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	CORAL WILSONVILLE OR	MBGR, RAILING, AND VEGETATION CONTROL
	JEFFCO VALLEJO CA	FINISH COATING
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING SANTA ROSA CA	DRILLING

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 4
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BENTENCOURT BROS LIVERMORE CA	ITEM 7
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	ITEMS 1, 3 THRU 5, 18 THRU 22 AND 49 THRU 51
	COOL ROOFING MANTECA CA	ITEM 46
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE CA	ITEMS 45, 47, 48 AND 51
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2 AND 8 THRU 10
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING SANTA ROSA CA	ITEM 38
	RUPERT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY EL DORADO HILLS CA	ITEMS 27, 41 AND 42

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	BETANCOURT BROTHERS LIVERMORE CA	ITEM 7
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEM 1, 4, 5, 18 THRU 22, 49 AND 50
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA	ITEM 46

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 5
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	ITEMS 45, 47 AND 48
	DEVINCENZI CONCRETE SANTA ROSA CA	ITEM 39
	JEFFCO PAINTING VALLEJO CA	ITEM 42
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2, 6, 9 AND 10
	NEARY LANDSCAPE COTATI CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 34
	R&B PROTECTIVE COATINGS LINDEN CA	ITEM 42
	SONOMA REINFORCING WINDSOR CA	ITEM 40
	VERTICLE EARTHWORKS WEST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 38

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	BETANCOURT BROS LIVERMORE CA	ITEM 7
	CENTRAL STRIPING SRVC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 1, 4, 5, 18 THRU 22, 49 AND 50

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 6
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	ITEMS 45, 47 AND 48
	DEVINCENVI CONCRETE SANTA ROSA CA	ITEMS 39 AND 40
	NEARY LANDSCAPE INC COTATI CA	ITEMS 31 THUR 34
	RUPERT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY EL DORADO HILLS CA	ITEMS 37, 41 AND 42
	THE FIRM NIPOMO CA	ITEM 12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BENTANCOURT BROS LIVERMORE CA	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	CERTIFIED COATINGS FAIRFIELD CA	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL
	COOL ROOFING MANTECA CA	ASPHALT COMPOSITE
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	MBGR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 7
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	PLANTING
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING SANTA ROSA CA	DRILLING
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	PAVING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AHLBORN FENCE & STEEL INC SANTA ROSA CA	FENCING AND RAILING
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS INC MANTECA CA	VEGETATION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	LANDSCAPE
	SPENCER ELECTRIC CUTTEN CA	TEMPORARY SIGNALS
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC WINTERS CA	AC PAVING

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 8
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BENTENCOURT BROS CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROCKLIN CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA	VEGETATION CONTROL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	GUARDRAIL
	NEARY LANDSCAPING COTATI CA	LANDSCAPING
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	AC PAVING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	BAULDRY BROS SANTA ROSA	ITEM 38
	BETTENCOURT BROS LIVERMORE	ITEM 7
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROCKLIN	ITEM 40

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

BID211
PAGE 9
08/13/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA	ITEMS 48 AND 49
	COOL ROOF SYSTEMS MANTECA	ITEM 46
	FAR WEST SAFETY LODI	ITEM 2
	JEFFCO PAINTING VALLEJO	ITEM 42

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	22	20.00	440.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	110	10.00	1,100.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	17	35.00	595.00
7	128601	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	280	40.00	11,200.00
10	025360	TEMPORARY ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
11	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	340	8.00	2,720.00
14	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	140	8.00	1,120.00
15	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	870	1.00	870.00
19	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	110	1.00	110.00
20	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	22	2.00	44.00
21	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	440	1.00	440.00
22	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	37	2.00	74.00
23	150834	REMOVE RETAINING WALL (WOOD)	LF	49	100.00	4,900.00
24	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
25	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	80	100.00	8,000.00
26 (F)	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	33	100.00	3,300.00
27 (F)	193116	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	29	200.00	5,800.00
28 (F)	193119	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	21	150.00	3,150.00
29	025377	IMPORTED BORROW (LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE)	CY	43	100.00	4,300.00
30	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
31	202011	MULCH	CY	3	100.00	300.00
32	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	87	5.00	435.00
33	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	87	60.00	5,220.00
34	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
35	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	96	100.00	9,600.00
36	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	36	250.00	9,000.00
37	044201	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 14 X 68)	LF	480	60.00	28,800.00

04-4S1604
04-SON-1-21
07/30/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 11
08/13/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	044202	24" DIAMETER DRILLED HOLE	LF	432	135.00	58,320.00
39 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	14	1,000.00	14,000.00
40 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	3,420	1.30	4,446.00
41 (F)	575004	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
42	590120	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
43	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	110	20.00	2,200.00
44 (F)	682049	CLASS 3 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	CY	11	100.00	1,100.00
45	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	13	100.00	1,300.00
46	025361	VEGETATION CONTROL (ASPHALT COMPOSITE)	SQYD	38	135.00	5,130.00
47 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	95	60.00	5,700.00
48	025362	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE X-TENSION)	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
49	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,300	1.00	1,300.00
50	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	37	3.00	111.00
51	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					TOTAL	511,125.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	8,172.39	8172.39	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	3,976.16	3976.16	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	21,565.31	21565.31	25,000.00	25000.00	31,700.00	31700.00	155,000.00	155000.00
4	23.35	513.70	2.50	55.00	30.00	660.00	2.50	55.00
5	350.00	38500.00	.10	11.00	.10	11.00	1.00	110.00
6	46.84	796.28	35.00	595.00	38.00	646.00	50.00	850.00
7	120,290.00	120290.00	107,000.00	107000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
8	10,010.09	10010.09	9,800.00	9800.00	6,000.00	6000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
9	101.09	28305.20	75.00	21000.00	57.00	15960.00	60.00	16800.00
10	5,249.16	10498.32	12,000.00	24000.00	10,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	20000.00
11	6,679.00	6679.00	175.00	175.00	29,000.00	29000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
12	2,406.77	2406.77	525.00	525.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1000.00
13	6.32	2148.80	15.00	5100.00	4.00	1360.00	10.00	3400.00
14	3.50	490.00	6.00	840.00	8.00	1120.00	10.00	1400.00
15	2,771.90	2771.90	3,300.00	3300.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
16	7,600.32	7600.32	4,800.00	4800.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
17	1,086.27	1086.27	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
18	11.56	10057.20	1.00	870.00	.80	696.00	1.00	870.00
19	2.53	278.30	1.00	110.00	.80	88.00	1.00	110.00
20	12.67	278.74	2.00	44.00	2.00	44.00	5.00	110.00
21	2.53	1113.20	2.00	880.00	.25	110.00	1.00	440.00
22	12.67	468.79	3.00	111.00	2.00	74.00	10.00	370.00
23	76.55	3750.95	36.00	1764.00	80.00	3920.00	80.00	3920.00
24	2,783.77	2783.77	5,300.00	5300.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
25	26.76	2140.80	145.00	11600.00	80.00	6400.00	120.00	9600.00
26	64.88	2141.04	88.00	2904.00	60.00	1980.00	100.00	3300.00
27	231.51	6713.79	400.00	11600.00	400.00	11600.00	400.00	11600.00
28	248.03	5208.63	135.00	2835.00	380.00	7980.00	100.00	2100.00
29	81.94	3523.42	100.00	4300.00	60.00	2580.00	150.00	6450.00
30	2,783.77	2783.77	1.00	1.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
31	192.24	576.72	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	200.00	600.00
32	2.92	254.04	3.00	261.00	3.00	261.00	4.00	348.00
33	42.73	3717.51	70.00	6090.00	70.00	6090.00	50.00	4350.00
34	16,438.00	16438.00	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
35	40.20	3859.20	70.00	6720.00	100.00	9600.00	120.00	11520.00
36	232.28	8362.08	275.00	9900.00	200.00	7200.00	500.00	18000.00
37	66.24	31795.20	48.00	23040.00	90.00	43200.00	70.00	33600.00
38	57.21	24714.72	150.00	64800.00	40.00	17280.00	95.00	41040.00
39	879.94	12319.16	2,100.00	29400.00	2,200.00	30800.00	1,500.00	21000.00

04-4S1604
 04-SON-1-21
 07/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 13
 08/13/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	3.34	11422.80	1.40	4788.00	2.00	6840.00	1.50	5130.00
41	3,088.48	12353.92	5,000.00	20000.00	5,000.00	20000.00	3,000.00	12000.00
42	23,060.75	23060.75	15,800.00	15800.00	16,000.00	16000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
43	20.31	2234.10	5.00	550.00	15.00	1650.00	12.00	1320.00
44	145.96	1605.56	100.00	1100.00	125.00	1375.00	200.00	2200.00
45	126.67	1646.71	100.00	1300.00	195.00	2535.00	100.00	1300.00
46	399.40	15177.20	350.00	13300.00	370.00	14060.00	300.00	11400.00
47	76.00	7220.00	60.00	5700.00	60.00	5700.00	60.00	5700.00
48	11,558.10	23116.20	9,900.00	19800.00	10,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	20000.00
49	2.53	3289.00	.32	416.00	.32	416.00	1.00	1300.00
50	12.67	468.79	3.00	111.00	3.00	111.00	3.00	111.00
51	9,730.43	9730.43	29,000.00	29000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	65,000.00	65000.00
TOT		520,415.00		522,996.00		561,997.00		668,904.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,472.00	3472.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	3,910.00	3910.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,600.00	3600.00
3	15,266.00	15266.00	15,000.00	15000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
4	7.80	171.60	15.00	330.00	3.00	66.00
5	1.70	187.00	5.00	550.00	1.00	110.00
6	34.00	578.00	45.00	765.00	45.00	765.00
7	144,000.00	144000.00	107,000.00	107000.00	115,000.00	115000.00
8	4,562.00	4562.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
9	31.00	8680.00	100.00	28000.00	45.00	12600.00
10	10,279.00	20558.00	3,500.00	7000.00	2,800.00	5600.00
11	3,043.00	3043.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
12	913.00	913.00	2,000.00	2000.00	700.00	700.00
13	6.70	2278.00	10.00	3400.00	9.00	3060.00
14	5.60	784.00	10.00	1400.00	2.00	280.00
15	1,829.00	1829.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
16	5,386.00	5386.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
17	670.00	670.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
18	3.60	3132.00	3.00	2610.00	1.00	870.00
19	2.80	308.00	3.00	330.00	1.00	110.00
20	6.70	147.40	5.00	110.00	3.00	66.00
21	4.50	1980.00	5.00	2200.00	1.00	440.00
22	1.70	62.90	5.00	185.00	3.00	111.00
23	93.00	4557.00	160.00	7840.00	40.00	1960.00
24	6,191.00	6191.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
25	70.00	5600.00	200.00	16000.00	45.00	3600.00
26	138.00	4554.00	550.00	18150.00	170.00	5610.00
27	348.00	10092.00	400.00	11600.00	300.00	8700.00
28	529.00	11109.00	350.00	7350.00	10.00	210.00
29	62.00	2666.00	225.00	9675.00	150.00	6450.00
30	7,929.00	7929.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
31	219.00	657.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1500.00
32	4.90	426.30	10.00	870.00	6.00	522.00
33	61.00	5307.00	25.00	2175.00	60.00	5220.00
34	27,997.00	27997.00	3,000.00	3000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
35	46.00	4416.00	50.00	4800.00	100.00	9600.00
36	795.00	28620.00	500.00	18000.00	210.00	7560.00
37	73.00	35040.00	100.00	48000.00	51.00	24480.00
38	131.00	56592.00	250.00	108000.00	120.00	51840.00
39	2,100.00	29400.00	5,500.00	77000.00	1,500.00	21000.00

04-4S1604
 04-SON-1-21
 07/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 15
 08/13/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2.20	7524.00	2.00	6840.00	1.50	5130.00
41	5,836.00	23344.00	12,000.00	48000.00	3,300.00	13200.00
42	16,603.00	16603.00	8,000.00	8000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
43	20.00	2200.00	60.00	6600.00	16.00	1760.00
44	7.30	80.30	250.00	2750.00	160.00	1760.00
45	186.00	2418.00	100.00	1300.00	200.00	2600.00
46	383.00	14554.00	100.00	3800.00	400.00	15200.00
47	80.00	7600.00	50.00	4750.00	100.00	9500.00
48	14,725.00	29450.00	10,000.00	20000.00	9,000.00	18000.00
49	3.90	5070.00	3.00	3900.00	.50	650.00
50	3.90	144.30	10.00	370.00	4.00	148.00
51	120,487.00	120487.00	69,000.00	69000.00	46,490.00	46490.00
TOT		692,545.80		725,150.00		493,368.00